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Ref. No: SU/ O. E. 1/ Date: 3/09/03%%
To,
1)The Director, 2) The Principals /Directors,

Centre for Distance & online education, Affiliated MBA Colleges/Institutes

Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Sub: - Final Programme of the MBA (Distance/Executive) Summer
Examination April/May-2022 to be held in July/August 2022.
Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed here with the Theory Examination Programme of MBA
(Distance/Executive) semester examination April/May-2022 to be held in July/August
2022. A request to display the same on the notice board of your college immediately
for the information of the students and teachers concerned.

The Programme has hosted on the University website i.e. www.unishivaji.ac.in
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
-Sd/-
Dy. Registrar

Encl: as above.
Copy for information and further necessary action.

. Office of Hon’ble Director, Board of Examinations &Evaluation
. Dy. Registrar, Pre-Exam

. Dy. Registrar, Post-Exam

. Strong Room

. Godown Section

. CAP Section



Estd. 1962
NAAC ‘A++ Grade (2021)

With CGPA 3.52

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR
Circular No. 76
Exam of April/May-2022
Final Programme
The Examination of the April / May 2022 exam to be held in July / August -2022.
INSTRUCTIONS: Common Instructions as per Circular No:- SU/ON EXAM/ 29 dated
01/02/2022 and Circular No- SU/APP./RVC/243 dated 06/07/2022 also

available on University Website www.unishivaji.ac.in

1. The Written Examination will be held at:-
A) KOLHAPUR -
I)Vivekanand College, Kolhapure
2)Shri Venkatesh Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji, Kolhapur
3) Sadashivrao Mandlik Mahavidyalaya,Murgud, Kolhapur
B) SANGLI-
1) Arts Commerce And Science College, Palus, Sangli
C) SATARA-
1) Sadguru Gadge Maharaj College,Karad, Satara
2. The Written Examination will be conducted as per the following order:

M.B.A. Exe. /Dist. Mode

PartI - Sem. 1
TIME - 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM

. Executive Distance

Date Day Subject Code No. Code No.
22-08-22 Monday Principals of Management 42099 42107
23-08-22 Tuesday Accounting & Finance for Managers 42100 42108
24-08-22 | Wednesday | Mathematics & Statistics for Management 42101 42109
25-08-22 Thursday Managerial Economics 42102 42110
26-08-22 Friday Information Technology for Management 42103 42111
27-08-22 Saturday Business Communication 42104 42112
29-08-22 Monday Organizational Behavior 42105 42113
30-08-22 Tuesday Business Law 42106 42114




M.B.A. Exe/Dist. Mode

PART1 - Sem. II
Time: 1.00 PM To 2.00 PM

. Executive Distance
Date Day Subject Code No. Code
No.
22-08-22 Monday Marketing Management 42131 42419
23-08-22 Tuesday | Financial Management 42132 42420
24-08-22 | Wednesday | Human Resource Management 42133 42421
25-08-22 Thursday | Production and Operations Management 42134 42422
26-08-22 Friday Management Information System 42135 42423
27.08-22 Saturday Application of Operation Research in 42136 42424
Management
29-08-22 Monday Applications of Research Methodology to 42137 42475
Management
30-08-22 Tuesday Business and Economic Environment 42138 42426
M.B.A. Exe/Dist. Mode
PART -1II Sem. III
TIME -10.00 AM To 11.00 AM
. Executive Distance
Day Date Subject Code No. Code No.
Monday 25-07-22 | Corporate Planning and Strategic Management 42139 42165
Tuesday 26-07-22 | Business Ethics and Professional Values 42140 42166
Wednesday | 27-07-22 | Indian Financial System 42167
Thursday 28-07-22 | Project Planning&Financial Decision Analysis 42168
Friday 29-07-22 | Investment Management 42169
Saturday 30-07-22 | Human Resource Planning &Procurement 42162 42170
Monday 01-08-22 | Developing and Utilizing Human Resource 42163 42171
Tuesday 02-08-22 | Industrial Relation&Integration of Human Resource 42164 42172
Wednesday | 03-08-22 | Sales and Distribution Management 42173
Thursday 04-08-22 | Advertising Management and Consumer Behaviour 42174
Friday 05-08-22 | Marketing in Special Fields 42351
Saturday 06-08-22 | Industrial Engineering 42352
Monday 08-08-22 | Purchasing and Supply Management 42353
Wednesday | 10-08-22 | Total Quality Management 42354
Thursday 11-08-22 | Industrial Organization 42156
Friday 12-08-22 | Factory Organization and Management 42157
Saturday 13-08-22 | Material Management 42158
Wednesday | 17-08-22 | Higher Edu : A Retrospect & Perspective 42159
Thursday 18-08-22 | Globalization and Economics of Higher Education 42160
Friday 19-08-22 Introdu'ction to the Legal Aspects of Higher 42161
Education




M.B.A. Exe/Dist. Mode

PART -1II Sem. IV
Time: 1.00 PM To 2.00 PM

. Executive Distance
Day Date Subject Code No. Code
No.
Monday 25-07-22 Entrepreneurship& Project Management 42355 42407
Tuesday 26-07-22 Management Control System 42356 42408
Wednesday | 27-07-22 International Business 42357 42409
Thursday 28-07-22 International Finance 42411
Friday 29-07-22 Case Studies in Finance 42412
Saturday 30-07-22 HRM In International Perspective 42367 42413
Monday 01-08-22 Case Studies in HRM 42368 42414
Tuesday 02-08-22 International Marketing 42415
Wednesday | 03-08-22 Case Studies in Marketing Mgnt. 42416
Thursday 04-08-22 World Class Manufacturing 42417
Friday 05-08-22 Case Studies in Prod.Mgnt. 42418
Saturday 06-08-22 Industrial Marketing 42363
Monday 08-08-22 Case Studies in Industrial Mgnt. 42364
Wednesday | 10-08-22 | Governance & Quality of Higher Education 42365
Thursday 11-08-22 Case Studies in Higher Edu. 42366

IMPORTANT

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall
communicate the same through Principal/ Senior Supervisor within 7 days from the
date of concerned Question Paper to, Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room
no 205, Exam Building No.-1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 416004

-Sd/-
Director,
Board of Examinations and Evaluation.

Vidyanagar Kolhapur
Date - 11/07/2022



